## 503530898 10/20/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3577525

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
RALPH MAZITSCHEK					10/30/2008
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	PRESI	PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE			
Street Address:	17 QUI	17 QUINCY STREET			
City:	CAMBI	CAMBRIDGE			
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02138	02138			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 14		148626	79		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(617)89			
			mail address first; if that is u t is unsuccessful, it will be s		
<b>-</b>		617-449	-		
Email: dmac		dmacbr	brayne@mccarter.com		
•			EL J. DEGRAZIA, PH.D.		
			ANKLIN STREET		
			RTER & ENGLISH LLP		
Address Line 4:		BOSTC	ON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	)	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1	121554-00106		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		N	MICHAEL J. DEGRAZIA, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:		/\	/Michael J. DeGrazia, Ph.D./		
SIGNATURE:			10/20/2015		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		1	0/20/2015		
		1	0/20/2015		
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 2	gnment Doc		0/20/2015 (Mazitschek - from 00102)#pa	ge1.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Ralph Mazitschek** of Arlington, MA hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE, having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent U.S.S.N. 12/279,398 filed August 14, 2008, entitled "Histone Deacetylase Inhibitors" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued, and reexamination patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to them relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

4382619v1

Page 1 of 2

Harbo **Ralph** Mazitschek

STATE OF Massachusetts SS. Soffin

COUNTY OF

day of Appler, 2008, personally appeared Before me this 30 Ralph Mazitschek known to me to be the person whose name of subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

MUNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this day of parlasteron-Ber 2008.

NOTARY PUBLIC

M Machella Diani

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires;

DIANNE MOSCHELLA Notary Fublic Commonwealth of massachusetts 47 Commission Expires Deleber DS, BS14

4382619v1

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/20/2015**